
Organisation Name Amount Requested Amount Approved Declined/Partially Reason Org TLA Interest

Road Safety Education Limited 5,750.00$                    DECLINED NFA Auckland NIL

Victoria University Rowing Club 12,800.00$                  DECLINED IAP Wellington NIL

Graeme Dingle Foundation Auckland 11,000.00$                  DECLINED NFA Auckland NIL

OngaOnga School 8,237.50$                    DECLINED OTH Central Hawkes Bay NIL

Better Life Foundation Incorporated 45,143.84$                  DECLINED OTH Auckland NIL

Dawson School Board of Trustees 10,350.00$                  DECLINED IAP Auckland NIL

Drury Youth Charitable Trust 12,000.00$                  DECLINED OTH Auckland NIL

Canterbury Caledonian Society Pipe Band 22,650.00$                  19,695.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Royal New Zealand Foundation of the Blind 11,500.00$                  DECLINED NFA Auckland NIL

Burnside High School 23,523.90$                  DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Ellerslie Association Football Club Inc 6,000.00$                    6,000.00$                  APPROVED APPROVED Auckland NIL

Island Bay United Association Football Club Inc 65,858.71$                  57,268.44$               APPROVED APPROVED Wellington NIL

Soccer Nelson Inc 21,400.00$                  18,453.36$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Nelson NIL

Nelson Suburbs Football Club Inc 18,953.58$                  17,500.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Nelson NIL

Inspire Foundation Marlborough 7,692.00$                    DECLINED OTH Marlborough NIL

Wellington Diving Club 8,778.00$                    DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

FC Nelson 8,400.00$                    DECLINED OTH Nelson NIL

Hokitika Primary School 11,801.55$                  10,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Westland NIL

Youth Hockey Development Foundation 12,500.00$                  8,333.33$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Heretaunga Kindergarten Association Inc 22,944.47$                  DECLINED NFA Hastings NIL

Dixons Boxing Club Motueka 6,441.00$                    DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Central Rugby Football Club 14,820.63$                  5,557.50$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Marlborough NIL

Canterbury Cricket Association 13,416.00$                  11,666.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Ferrymead Bays Football 12,910.00$                  DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation 28,110.50$                  26,400.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

Petone Football Club Inc 26,826.67$                  DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Stoke Bowling Club Inc 2,656.00$                    DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Havelock North Wanderers AFC 7,627.71$                    DECLINED OTH Hastings NIL

Inclusive Sport Trust 4,800.00$                    DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Tawa Rugby Football Club Inc 9,775.00$                    3,430.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Stop Out Sports Club 12,000.00$                  8,000.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Burnside Squash Club Inc 13,317.00$                  11,580.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

Poneke Football Club 2,314.96$                    DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Atami Basketball Club 9,412.00$                    DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

St Clair Golf Club Inc 17,250.00$                  DECLINED IAP Dunedin NIL

Cashmere Technical Football Club Inc 115,067.32$               96,102.54$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Wellington Rugby Football Union Inc 43,125.00$                  DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Wairau Valley Cricket Club 2,727.00$                    2,727.00$                  APPROVED APPROVED Marlborough NIL

Marist St Patricks Rugby 10,350.00$                  DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Aspire Kids Tamariki Matana Charitable Trust 20,000.00$                  DECLINED NFA Dunedin NIL

Jasmine Arts and Culture Charitable Trust 52,485.00$                  47,975.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Victoria University of Wellington Hockey 39,819.19$                  5,000.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

GOYANZ INC. Wellington Olympic AFC 22,460.00$                  19,640.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Wellington Opera Trust 8,625.00$                    DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Marlborough Boys College Rugby 1st XV 13,583.80$                  5,547.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Marlborough NIL

The Wellington Regional Sports Education Trust 5,514.25$                    DECLINED RET Wellington NIL

Christchurch South Community Patrol Inc 1,009.34$                    1,009.34$                  APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

North Wellington Football Club 28,750.00$                  25,000.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Wellington NIL

Wellington Dragon Boat Charitable Trust 31,515.90$                  DECLINED AUD Wellington NIL

Wellington United Association Football Club 28,851.44$                  20,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Aotea College 17,000.00$                  DECLINED NFA Porirua NIL

Greytown Junior Soccer Club 9,750.00$                    DECLINED AUD Wellington NIL

Greytown Junior Soccer Club 9,750.00$                    DECLINED AUD Wellington NIL

Basketball Development Nelson Trust 23,000.00$                  20,000.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Nelson NIL

Canterbury West Coast Air Rescue Trust 448,500.00$               390,000.00$             APPROVED APPROVED South Island

NPC members 

Duns & Bragg 

are officers of 

the recipient

New Zealand Flying Doctor Trust 176,336.40$               153,336.00$             APPROVED APPROVED National

NPC member 

Bragg is an 

officer of the 

recipient

Canterbury West Coast Air Rescue Trust 60,950.00$                  53,000.00$               APPROVED APPROVED South Island

NPC members 

Duns & Bragg 

are officers of 

the recipient

Better Life Foundation Incorporated 61,370.51$                  55,695.01$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Asian help and Education Charitable Trust 17,742.84$                  DECLINED NFA Auckland NIL

Dewey Centre Foundation 9,860.50$                    9,184.50$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Nelson Tasman Youth Workers Collective 6,500.00$                    DECLINED IAP Nelson NIL

Rakaia Golf Club Inc 23,000.00$                  DECLINED NFA Ashburton NIL

Papanui Softball Club 14,856.00$                  12,918.26$               APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

Southern Heritage Trust 2,318.40$                    DECLINED IAP Dunedin NIL

Key - NFA - No funds available. IAP - Incomplete Application and/or insufficient supporting 

documentation. OTH - Other Reason, Project sufficiently funded elsewhere, outside of Air Rescue 

Communities, Trustees Discretion, Withdrawn. RET - Retrospective or Partially Retrospective 

Application. AUD - Previous Grant Audit/Accountability outstanding or incomplete. NAP - Not an 

Authorised Purpose or Outside of DIA Guidelines. TDP - Trustee Discretion to Partially Fund.

Air Rescue Services Limited

All Applications

1st January 2023 to 31st March 2023



St Clair Golf Club Inc 17,250.00$                  DECLINED IAP Dunedin NIL

Rotorua Primary School 15,000.00$                  DECLINED NFA Rotorua NIL

Wellington Wanderers Cricket Club Inc 4,591.30$                    DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Alpine Rescue Canterbury 39,021.30$                  DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Sydenham Park Complex Incorporated 28,022.05$                  24,367.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

Dewey Centre Foundation 26,307.99$                  26,307.99$               APPROVED APPROVED Auckland NIL

Dewey Centre Foundation 18,000.00$                  18,000.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Auckland NIL

Lower Hutt City AFC 34,728.64$                  27,141.19$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Naenae Soccer Club 26,622.02$                  23,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Redcliffs Mount Pleasant Bowling Club 7,546.87$                    6,562.50$                  APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

Manurewa Association Football Club 15,000.00$                  15,000.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Auckland NIL

Touch New Zealand 25,000.00$                  DECLINED NFA South Island NIL

Selwyn Netball Centre Inc 2,639.94$                    2,295.60$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Selwyn NIL

Marlborough Water Polo Club 3,478.75$                    DECLINED RET Marlborough NIL

St Albans Shirley Junior Football Club 5,750.00$                    5,000.00$                  APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

Riccarton Racecourse Bowling Club Inc 6,250.00$                    2,083.33$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

St John of God Hauora Trust 15,000.00$                  DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Hora Hora Rugby Union Football Club 139,889.45$               121,643.00$             APPROVED APPROVED Whangarei NIL

Pillars Ka Pou Whakahou - Auckland Centre 10,005.00$                  DECLINED NFA Auckland NIL

Miramar Rangers Association Football Club Inc 22,400.00$                  15,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Hawkes Bay Basketball Foundation Inc 27,053.18$                  DECLINED NFA Napier NIL

New Brighton Rugby Football Club 10,902.00$                  9,480.00$                  APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

Auckland Hockey Association 28,750.00$                  DECLINED NFA Auckland NIL

Hutt Valley High School - Board of Trustees 2,800.00$                    DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Inc 5,000.00$                    DECLINED NFA South Island NIL

Marlborough Football Inc 13,252.50$                  2,775.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Marlborough NIL

South Brighton Playcentre 2,702.50$                    2,350.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Amberley Trotting Club 7,475.00$                    DECLINED RET Christchurch NIL

Eastern Suburbs AFC 17,672.50$                  17,010.87$               APPROVED APPROVED Auckland NIL

Sikh Council of New Zealand 44,850.00$                  DECLINED RET Hamilton NIL

Haywards Pistol Club Inc 4,227.25$                    4,227.25$                  APPROVED APPROVED Lower Hutt NIL

Hutt Cricket Academy Inc 2,874.00$                    1,916.67$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Wainuiomata AFC Incorporated 36,588.17$                  31,815.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL APPROVED Lower Hutt NIL

Hawkes Bay Indoor Cricket Club 9,000.00$                    DECLINED NFA Napier NIL

Karitane Bowling Club 2,500.00$                    DECLINED OTH Dunedin NIL

Drury Youth Charitable Trust 12,000.00$                  11,076.96$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Christchurch Metropolitan Cricket Association 11,500.00$                  10,000.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

Fencibles United AFC 20,245.20$                  18,344.28$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Marlborough Boys College Rowing 4,984.00$                    3,580.87$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Marlborough NIL

Waterside Karori Association Football Club Inc 28,750.00$                  DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Flat Bush School BOT 10,649.00$                  DECLINED IAP Auckland NIL

Bowls Canterbury Inc 7,000.00$                    DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Multiple Sclerosis Society of NZ 5,749.98$                    4,999.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Saints Basketball Limited 21,879.47$                  DECLINED IAP Wellington NIL

Catholic Diocese of Christchurch 18,584.25$                  DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Ole Academy Incorporated 25,000.00$                  20,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Marlborough Netball Centre 5,828.00$                    5,067.83$                  APPROVED APPROVED Marlborough NIL

Marlborough Group Riding for the Disabled 3,052.80$                    3,052.80$                  APPROVED APPROVED Marlborough NIL

Halswell United Association Football Club 5,000.00$                    DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Toitu Poneke Sports and Community Centre 35,060.62$                  10,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Merivale Papanui Cricket Club 11,500.00$                  10,000.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

Counties Manukau Sports Foundation 52,675.97$                  20,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Manukau NIL

Kiwi Golf Development Foundation 17,280.00$                  17,280.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Wellington NIL

Sport Education Community and Cultural Foundation 46,904.13$                  20,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Hastings NIL

North City Cricket Club Inc 18,383.98$                  DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Ellesmere Golf Club 11,063.00$                  DECLINED NFA Selwyn NIL

FC Twenty 11 Inc 6,541.78$                    DECLINED OTH Christchurch NIL

Tawa Rugby Football Club Inc 12,650.00$                  10,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Youth Community Football Trust 19,338.49$                  DECLINED NFA Auckland NIL

Student Volunteer Army Foundation 9,200.00$                    DECLINED NAP Christchurch NIL

Linfield Cultural Recreational and Sports Club 37,444.00$                  32,560.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

The Pukeko Centre Incorporated 172,500.00$               150,000.00$             APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

Kidzstuff Theatre for Children Inc 3,600.00$                    3,600.00$                  APPROVED APPROVED Wellington NIL

Sumner Rugby Football Club 11,500.00$                  8,115.44$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Bhartiya Samaj Charitable Trust 28,309.60$                  DECLINED NAP Auckland NIL

Ngaio Marsh House and Heritage 21,535.81$                  21,535.81$               APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

St Patricks College Silverstream 17,125.00$                  12,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Wellington Irish Dance Trust Board 7,150.00$                    DECLINED AUD Wellington NIL

Kaiapoi Softball Club 9,849.63$                    7,881.63$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Christchurch Football Club 13,702.25$                  DECLINED AUD Christchurch NIL

Multiple Sclerosis and Parkinsons Canterbury Charitable Trust 13,232.70$                  12,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Kidsfirst Kindergarten Templeton 7,582.66$                    6,593.62$                  APPROVED APPROVED Selwyn NIL

New Zealand Marist Rugby Football Federation Inc 7,775.00$                    5,065.22$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Taupo NIL

Ashburton Community Alcohol and Drug Service Inc 3,314.30$                    2,882.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Ashburton NIL

Seabrook McKenzie Trust for Specific learning Disabilities 8,178.00$                    7,111.30$                  APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

Selwyn Swim Club 5,046.00$                    4,387.82$                  APPROVED APPROVED Selwyn NIL

Canterbury Rugby League Inc 7,475.00$                    DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Stokes Valley Cricket Club 2,833.34$                    DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Parent to Parent Nelson 4,500.00$                    DECLINED NFA Marlborough NIL

Canterbury Basketball Association Inc 11,040.00$                  9,600.00$                  APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

Ashburton Junior Rowing 6,041.20$                    DECLINED IAP Ashburton NIL

New Brighton and Districts Historical Society and Museum Inc 12,492.36$                  12,492.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL



Free Theatre Incorporated 1,083.00$                    DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Upper Hutt United Cricket Club 11,500.00$                  DECLINED IAP Upper Hutt NIL

Te Kapehu Riccarton School Board 34,040.00$                  DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Woodend Bowling Club 460.00$                       DECLINED OTH Waimakariri NIL

Marlborough Boys College 14,527.18$                  DECLINED IAP Marlborough NIL

Wellington College Old Boys and Vic Uni RFC 8,842.90$                    552.64$                     APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

YMCA Arts Trust Christchurch 5,135.33$                    DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Halswell Scout Group 11,500.00$                  DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Saints Basketball Limited 21,879.47$                  18,769.23$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Beckenham Bowling Club 21,821.00$                  6,324.99$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Hutt Old Boys Marist RFC 3,621.35$                    DECLINED AUD Lower Hutt NIL

Late Night Lights Trust 13,800.00$                  DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Porirua College 5,376.00$                    DECLINED NFA Porirua NIL

Waterside Karori Association Football Club Inc 15,384.60$                  DECLINED AUD Wellington NIL

Atami Basketball Club 9,412.00$                    4,000.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Ferrymead Bays Football 12,910.00$                  10,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Christchurch City Chorus of Sweet Adelines 6,700.00$                    DECLINED RET Christchurch NIL

Better Life Foundation Incorporated 22,887.50$                  DECLINED NFA Auckland NIL

Ole Academy Incorporated 1,628.00$                    1,415.65$                  APPROVED APPROVED Lower Hutt NIL

Shirley Playcentre 2,702.50$                    2,350.00$                  APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

Comunn Na Piobaireachd New Zealand 7,500.00$                    DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Riccarton Racecourse Bowling Club Inc 6,250.00$                    6,250.00$                  APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

Kiwi Arts and Comedy Trust 3,254.00$                    2,765.90$                  APPROVED APPROVED Wellington NIL

Westside Sports Club 2,359.80$                    2,359.80$                  APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

Greater Hornby Residents Association 3,168.25$                    DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Papatoetoe Rugby Football Club inc 9,610.84$                    DECLINED NFA Auckland NIL

Canterbury Tennis 23,000.00$                  DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Christchurch Squash Rackets Club 2,304.00$                    1,335.65$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Tararua Sports Club - Upper Hutt City Football 18,000.00$                  12,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Upper Hutt NIL

Rangikura School Board of Trustees 4,452.00$                    DECLINED NFA Porirua NIL

GOYANZ INC. Wellington Olympic AFC 26,600.00$                  26,000.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Wellington NIL

Greendale Golf Club 11,500.00$                  10,000.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Selwyn NIL

Greytown Junior Soccer Club 9,750.00$                    DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Greytown Junior Soccer Club 4,680.00$                    DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Wellington United Association Football Club 20,799.00$                  DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

St Thomas of Canterbury College 53,546.30$                  46,562.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Inc 4,656.00$                    DECLINED OTH Hamilton NIL

Burnside Bowling Club 8,190.25$                    DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Western AFC 8,340.00$                    5,426.36$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Woodend Bowling Club 2,716.30$                    2,362.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Waimakariri NIL

Delta Community Support Trust 20,000.00$                  DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Leithfield School 35,592.50$                  30,950.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Hurunui NIL

Prebbleton Rugby Football Club 4,844.00$                    1,500.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Selwyn NIL

Nomads United Association Football Club 3,220.47$                    DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Chamber Music New Zealand Trust 8,050.00$                    DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Gymnastics Nelson Inc 5,209.58$                    DECLINED IAP Nelson NIL

Soccer Nelson Inc 10,474.99$                  9,500.00$                  APPROVED APPROVED Nelson NIL

Flat Bush School BOT 10,649.00$                  DECLINED IAP Manukau NIL

Nelson Suburbs Football Club Inc 19,101.00$                  18,000.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Nelson NIL

Nelson Marlborough Rescue Helicopter Trust Inc 39,788.85$                  34,599.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Marlborough NIL

Hillmorton High School 6,342.83$                    DECLINED AUD Christchurch NIL

Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation 27,116.00$                  24,191.31$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Cashmere Technical Football Club Inc 41,061.60$                  33,466.60$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Canterbury West Coast Air Rescue Trust 126,842.70$               110,298.00$             APPROVED APPROVED South Island

NPC members 

Duns & Bragg 

are officers of 

the recipient

New Zealand Flying Doctor Trust 297,082.95$               258,333.00$             APPROVED APPROVED NZ

NPC member 

Bragg is an 

officer of the 

recipient

New Zealand Flying Doctor Trust 156,314.90$               135,926.00$             APPROVED APPROVED NZ

NPC member 

Bragg is an 

officer of the 

recipient

Youth Hockey Development Foundation 17,795.10$                  DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Hastings Community Sports Club Inc 10,062.45$                  10,062.45$               APPROVED APPROVED Hastings NIL

Saints Softball Club - Lower Hutt 5,766.73$                    DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Nelson Marlborough Rescue Helicopter Trust Inc 32,851.45$                  DECLINED NFA Marlborough NIL

Autism NZ Inc 18,477.00$                  18,477.00$               APPROVED APPROVED NZ NIL

Wellington Football Club Incorporated 11,212.50$                  DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Christchurch Group NZ Riding for the Disabled 6,900.00$                    800.00$                     APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Connect Community Trust 9,000.00$                    DECLINED IAP Hastings NIL

Tawa Swimming Club 10,025.90$                  8,718.17$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

ME - Chronic Fatigue Syndrome Group Inc 2,618.80$                    2,618.80$                  APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

Western Springs Association Football Club 38,237.50$                  14,250.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Crossroads Youth with a Future 8,803.80$                    DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

St Brigids School 29,935.83$                  DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Selwyn Basketball Club Incorporated 6,472.00$                    5,628.00$                  APPROVED APPROVED Selwyn NIL

Christchurch Football Club 13,702.25$                  11,915.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

Toitu Poneke Sports and Community Centre 35,060.62$                  DECLINED AUD Wellington NIL

Hawkes Bay Basketball Foundation Inc 27,053.18$                  23,524.50$               APPROVED APPROVED Napier NIL

Lower Hutt City AFC 31,025.00$                  20,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Manurewa Association Football Club 15,332.95$                  9,999.99$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL



Kiwi Golf Development Foundation 12,000.00$                  DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Sport Education Community and Cultural Foundation 29,730.31$                  20,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Marist St Patricks Rugby 11,500.00$                  DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Canterbury Floorball Incorporated 8,267.00$                    DECLINED NFA Selwyn NIL

Halswell Cricket Club 8,938.00$                    DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Weedons Country Club 13,800.00$                  DECLINED NFA Selwyn NIL

Alpine Rescue Canterbury 39,021.30$                  20,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Papuni Boxing Otautahi Trust 12,512.00$                  DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Northern United Netball Club 2,820.36$                    DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Central Rugby Football Club 39,675.00$                  34,500.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Marlborough NIL

Wainuiomata AFC Incorporated 10,000.00$                  6,000.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Billy Graham Youth Foundation 2,668.00$                    1,380.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP NZ NIL

CCS Disability Action Manawatu Horowhenua 2,300.00$                    DECLINED NFA Palmerston North NIL

Belfast Sports and Community Centre 18,705.00$                  DECLINED NAP Christchurch NIL

Avonside Girls High School 10,000.00$                  DECLINED RET Christchurch NIL

Newlands Rugby Club 1,498.00$                    DECLINED IAP Wellington NIL

Pioneers of Canterbury Masters Marching Team 16,348.88$                  DECLINED NAP Christchurch NIL

Northland Paraplegic and Physically Disabled Association 3,495.00$                    3,039.13$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Whangarei NIL

Christchurch City Choir Inc 2,208.00$                    640.00$                     APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Linwood Rugby Club 23,000.00$                  10,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Alzheimers Society Northland 2,340.00$                    2,034.78$                  APPROVED APPROVED Whangarei NIL

Elmwood Croquet Club 28,902.38$                  DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

New Zealand Nutrition Foundation 9,000.00$                    DECLINED NFA Auckland NIL

Wainuiomata Rugby Football Club 36,727.78$                  DECLINED IAP Wellington NIL

Wainuiomata Golf Club Inc 12,000.00$                  12,000.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Wellington NIL

Ellesmere Golf Club 11,063.00$                  9,620.00$                  APPROVED APPROVED Selwyn NIL

Wellington Rugby Football Union Inc 43,125.00$                  37,500.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Wellington NIL

East Coast Bays AFC 59,270.46$                  50,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Eastern Suburbs AFC 22,154.24$                  10,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

World Marudao Karate Organisation 9,085.00$                    DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Western Suburbs Football Club 34,500.00$                  30,000.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Porirua NIL

Counties Manukau Sports Foundation 40,279.78$                  20,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Manukau NIL

Hockey Marlborough Inc 5,060.00$                    4,069.43$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Marlborough NIL

Otago Indoor Bowls Association 3,592.00$                    DECLINED NFA Dunedin NIL

CCS Disability Action Nelson-Marlborough 609.50$                       530.00$                     APPROVED APPROVED Nelson NIL

Christchurch Girls High School 815.24$                       DECLINED RET Christchurch NIL

Victoria University of Wellington Hockey 44,131.69$                  38,375.39$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Hororata Community Trust 9,656.00$                    8,000.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Selwyn NIL

Maca Sports Leadership Charitable Trust 1,150.00$                    DECLINED NAP Hastings NIL

Wairarapa United Football Club 9,000.00$                    DECLINED NFA Masterton NIL

West Coast Rugby Football Union 58,983.00$                  51,290.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Grey NIL

West Coast Rugby Football Union 18,099.57$                  15,738.75$               APPROVED APPROVED Grey NIL

Canterbury Alpine Ice Skating Club Inc 29,070.00$                  13,110.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Graeme Dingle Foundation Wellington 8,000.00$                    DECLINED NFA Porirua NIL

Tawa Bowling Club 2,166.00$                    DECLINED AUD Wellington NIL

Canterbury Down Syndrome Association 1,342.08$                    671.03$                     APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Roslyn Wakari AFC 10,000.00$                  DECLINED NFA Dunedin NIL

Ellerslie Association Football Club Inc 57,500.00$                  50,000.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Auckland NIL

Halswell Tennis Club Inc 6,000.00$                    DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Cheviot Harness Racing Club 7,475.00$                    DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Nelson Bowling Club 7,320.00$                    DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Dewey Centre Foundation 342.70$                       126.02$                     APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Taradale Sports Association 9,478.50$                    8,790.00$                  APPROVED APPROVED Napier NIL

Lake Kaniere Yacht and Power Boat Club 5,125.00$                    5,125.00$                  APPROVED APPROVED Westland NIL

Blenheim Swimming Club 11,211.00$                  9,748.70$                  APPROVED APPROVED Marlborough NIL

Lions Community Sports and Education Trust 25,587.50$                  13,090.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Burwood AFC - Junior and Senior 6,210.00$                    5,010.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Miramar Rangers Association Football Club Inc 30,271.61$                  24,287.27$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Waterloo School 4,594.25$                    3,995.00$                  APPROVED APPROVED Lower Hutt NIL

Marlborough Dance Development Trust 2,095.00$                    935.49$                     APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Marlborough NIL

Eden Park Trust Board 34,500.00$                  20,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Netball Wellington Centre 40,250.00$                  DECLINED AUD Wellington NIL

Havelock North Wanderers AFC 17,557.22$                  DECLINED NFA Hastings NIL

Petone Rugby League Football Club Inc 845.89$                       DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Onslow Junior Soccer Club 12,747.75$                  7,674.21$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Tawa Association Football Club 12,587.33$                  9,000.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Nelson Marlborough Rescue Helicopter Trust Inc 300,594.69$               261,386.69$             APPROVED APPROVED Marlborough NIL

Petone Football Club Inc 23,000.00$                  DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Otautahi Rugby Club 11,212.50$                  11,166.50$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Diabetes New Zealand 17,116.00$                  DECLINED OTH NZ NIL

Diabetes New Zealand 4,430.00$                    DECLINED OTH NZ NIL

Marist Albion Rugby Club 3,980.15$                    3,225.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Wellington Irish Dance Trust Board 292.10$                       254.00$                     APPROVED APPROVED Wellington NIL

Athletics Canterbury Inc 15,000.00$                  DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Hutt Valley Tennis Inc 230,000.00$               DECLINED IAP Lower Hutt NIL

Whakatu Boxing Trust 10,499.18$                  DECLINED IAP Nelson NIL

Titahi Golf Club 30,900.01$                  26,869.57$               APPROVED APPROVED Wellington NIL

Ohau Hall Society Incorporated 3,000.00$                    3,000.00$                  APPROVED APPROVED Horowhenua NIL

Technical Netball Club 5,743.76$                    4,175.09$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Christchurch Schools Music Festival Association Inc 4,025.00$                    3,500.00$                  APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

Kaikoura Trotting Club 9,402.35$                    DECLINED OTH Kaikoura NIL

West Melton Rugby Football Club Inc 8,250.00$                    7,173.90$                  APPROVED APPROVED Selwyn NIL

Westland United Football Club Inc 13,300.00$                  DECLINED IAP Westland NIL

Hokitika Rugby League 662.75$                       67.75$                       APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Westland NIL

Palmerston North Marist Football Club 26,374.30$                  22,934.17$               APPROVED APPROVED Palmerston North NIL

College Sport Wellington 8,328.85$                    4,680.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Marlborough Touch Association 22,000.00$                  6,000.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Marlborough NIL

Nelson Marlborough Rescue Helicopter Trust Inc 7,505.86$                    7,507.01$                  APPROVED APPROVED Nelson NIL

St Martins Bowls Incorporated 3,000.00$                    3,000.00$                  APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

South Canterbury Basketball Association 4,600.00$                    3,000.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Timaru NIL

Parklands United Sports Club 3,790.00$                    3,121.74$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Hutt Cricket Academy Inc 2,874.00$                    958.33$                     APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL



Kidsfirst Kindergarten Avonhead 26,024.50$                  22,630.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Graeme Dingle Foundation Auckland 6,691.28$                    5,818.50$                  APPROVED APPROVED Auckland NIL

Stop Out Sports Club 6,957.73$                    5,978.20$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Wellington Irish Dance Trust Board 7,050.00$                    6,139.13$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Tinwald Golf Club Inc 26,910.00$                  DECLINED IAP Ashburton NIL

Kaiapoi Rugby Football Club 8,349.00$                    7,260.00$                  APPROVED APPROVED Waimakariri NIL

Stoke Bowling Club Inc 4,871.09$                    4,235.73$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Nelson NIL

St Martins School Board of Trustees 9,006.23$                    7,831.50$                  APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

Bucklands Beach Associated Football Club 6,075.00$                    DECLINED IAP Auckland NIL

OngaOnga School 12,075.00$                  DECLINED IAP Central Hawkes Bay NIL

CAPS Northland Inc - Jigsaw North 2,598.48$                    2,259.54$                  APPROVED APPROVED Whangarei NIL

Waimea College Board of Trustees 3,258.30$                    40.15$                       APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Nelson NIL

Eastern Suburbs AFC 19,621.67$                  19,264.55$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Fencibles United AFC 19,500.00$                  16,956.53$               APPROVED APPROVED Auckland NIL

Canterbury Basketball Association Inc 9,200.00$                    8,000.00$                  APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

Graeme Dingle Foundation Wellington 3,500.00$                    3,500.00$                  APPROVED APPROVED Porirua NIL

Diabetes New Zealand 4,368.00$                    4,032.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Tawa Rugby Football Club Inc 10,870.00$                  10,870.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Wellington NIL

Diabetes New Zealand 17,112.00$                  15,795.69$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP NZ NIL

Halswell United Association Football Club 5,000.00$                    3,000.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Central Soccer Club 7,693.20$                    7,693.20$                  APPROVED APPROVED Marlborough NIL

Saints Softball Club - Lower Hutt 5,436.73$                    5,387.64$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Wellington United Association Football Club 21,250.00$                  21,250.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Wellington NIL

Western Suburbs Football Club 15,607.82$                  13,572.02$               APPROVED APPROVED Porirua NIL

Auckland Table Tennis Association Inc 31,350.00$                  30,000.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Auckland NIL

Waterside Karori Association Football Club Inc 26,538.43$                  23,076.90$               APPROVED APPROVED Wellington NIL

Ferrymead Bays Football 17,050.00$                  15,694.78$               APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

Eclipse Masters Marching Team 9,230.00$                    DECLINED NAP Christchurch NIL

Victoria University of Wellington Hockey 5,750.00$                    3,333.32$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Petone Football Club Inc 36,800.00$                  32,000.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Lower Hutt NIL

Hornby Hockey Club Inc 1,150.00$                    800.00$                     APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Stop Out Sports Club 14,818.56$                  12,885.70$               APPROVED APPROVED Wellington NIL

North Wellington Football Club 19,347.97$                  16,824.32$               APPROVED APPROVED Wellington NIL

Youth Hockey Development Foundation 20,125.00$                  17,500.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Wellington NIL

Havelock North Wanderers AFC 1,334.00$                    DECLINED NAP Hastings NIL

Shirley Rugby Football Club 22,030.55$                  14,877.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Lower Hutt City AFC 26,359.50$                  19,291.31$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Eastern Volleyball Club Inc 3,000.00$                    3,000.00$                  APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

Netball Central Zone Inc 15,023.00$                  15,023.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Wellington NIL

Basketball Otago Inc 23,000.00$                  19,907.68$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Dunedin NIL

Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation 26,836.00$                  25,461.57$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Sport Education Community and Cultural Foundation 32,953.48$                  31,994.44$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

West Coast Rugby League Schoolboys 8,640.00$                    6,840.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Grey NIL

FC Nelson 11,375.00$                  5,600.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Nelson NIL

Hawkes Bay Netball Centre Inc 74,520.00$                  64,800.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Hastings NIL

Canterbury Tennis 23,000.00$                  20,000.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

Canterbury West Coast Air Rescue Trust 126,842.70$               110,298.00$             APPROVED APPROVED South Island

NPC members 

Duns & Bragg 

are officers of 

the recipient

Christchurch School of Gymnastics 3,956.00$                    3,440.00$                  APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

New Zealand Flying Doctor Trust 297,082.95$               258,333.00$             APPROVED APPROVED NZ

NPC member 

Bragg is an 

officer of the 

recipient

Canterbury West Coast Air Rescue Trust 43,810.40$                  38,096.00$               APPROVED APPROVED South Island

NPC members 

Duns & Bragg 

are officers of 

the recipient

World Marudao Karate Organisation 9,085.00$                    7,900.00$                  APPROVED APPROVED Wellington NIL

Miramar Rangers Association Football Club Inc 23,726.17$                  21,492.32$               APPROVED APPROVED Wellington NIL

Counties Manukau Sports Foundation 35,217.60$                  30,624.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Manukau NIL

Dewey Centre Foundation 11,153.25$                  9,857.75$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Massey University Football Club 10,000.00$                  DECLINED IAP Manawatu NIL

Graeme Dingle Foundation Canterbury 15,000.00$                  2,128.59$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Road Safety Education Limited 3,450.00$                    DECLINED IAP Tauranga NIL

Better Life Foundation Incorporated 22,887.50$                  19,902.17$               APPROVED APPROVED Auckland NIL

Christchurch Netball Centre 100,313.35$               87,229.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

Wellington Indian Sports Club Inc 18,506.50$                  16,092.60$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Ole Academy Incorporated 24,246.42$                  24,018.63$               APPROVED APPROVED Porirua NIL

Toitu Poneke Sports and Community Centre 14,497.59$                  13,382.40$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Nelson Suburbs Football Club Inc 15,750.00$                  13,329.57$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Nelson NIL

Nelson Suburbs Football Club Inc 36,800.00$                  32,000.00$               APPROVED APPROVED Nelson NIL

Soccer Nelson Inc 6,750.00$                    6,750.00$                  APPROVED APPROVED Nelson NIL

NZ Council of Victim Support Groups 16,234.61$                  16,234.61$               APPROVED APPROVED Christchurch NIL

Nelson Marlborough Rescue Helicopter Trust Inc 6,170.90$                    5,366.00$                  APPROVED APPROVED Nelson NIL

St Patricks College Silverstream 16,541.65$                  16,541.65$               APPROVED APPROVED Wellington NIL

Endometriosis New Zealand 5,470.00$                    4,756.52$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust NZ 2,795.00$                    1,505.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Nelson Netball Centre 6,716.00$                    5,840.00$                  APPROVED APPROVED Nelson NIL

Active Little Learners Charitable Trust 7,500.00$                    DECLINED IAP Nelson NIL


